Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)
United States Patent and Trademark Offi

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
TODOR DIMITROV	Name: ZYLACTA CORPORATION
207 Russett Road Chestnut Hill, MA 02467	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 18406 Broad Leaf Road
Execution Date(s) December 6, 2004	
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Boyds
Joint Research Agreement	State: Maryland
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip:20841
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country. 0.3.7. 21p.200+1
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/409,846 PCT/US04/09953	
Additional numbers attached? Yes VNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:Dmitri A. Chernov, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Three Bethesda Metro Center	Enclosed
Suite 910	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Bethesda	8. Payment Information
State: Maryland Zip; 20814	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 44.59 Expiration Date 03/08
Phone Number: (240) 447-8625	
Fax Number: (301) 907-7790	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: DChemov@aol.com	Authorized User Name <u>Smite: A.Chono</u>
9. Signature:	7/27/05
Signature	Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 016577 FRAME: 0572

Assignment of Patent Application

Whereas, I, Todor Dimitrov (ASSIGNOR) whose post office address is 207 Russett Road, Chestnut Hill, MA 02467 has invented the certain new and useful compounds entitled:

Biodegradable Glucosaminemuramyl Peptides for Apoptosis Modulation

PCT application number: PCT/US04/09953

Whereas, Zylacta Corporation (ASSIGNEE), whose post office address: 18406 Broadleaf Road, Boyds, MD 20841 is desirous of acquiring the above identified property; and in consideration of the sum of Ten and no/100 Dollars, (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full right, title and interest to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitution, or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent in foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

Executed this \$\overline{06}\$ day of 12,2004 at 11,00 AM

Todor Dimitrov

RECORDED: 07/27/2005

MAY 19 2011

My commission expires

PATENT REEL: 016577 FRAME: 0573